
POINTS RESULTS
FIRST NAME LAST NAME ZWIFT ID (UP TO 7 DIGITS) CI CLUB CAT

OVERALL 
POS

TOTAL 
POINTS

R1 
POINTS

R2 
POINTS

R3 
POINTS

R4 
POINTS

R5 
POINTS

R6 
POINTS

R7 
POINTS

RONAN KILLEEN 231136 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 1 1 132 20 19 20 30 25 18 0

COLIN CLAVIN 949230 STREAMSTOWN CYCLING CLUB 1 2 114 30 25 19 0 20 20 0

TONY KENNEALLY 3153661 DUNGARVAN CC 1 3 108 13 15 25 0 30 25 0

IAN INGLIS 4085579 KINNING CYCLES CYCLING CLUB 1 4 90 0 30 30 0 0 0 30

AARON JOHNSON 229891 NORTH ARGYLL CC 1 5 82 25 20 18 0 0 19 0

KEVIN MC CAMBRIDGE 470526 INSPIRED CYCLING 1 6 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0

CONOR MC CARTHY 1870841 ST TIERNANS CYCLING CLUB 1 7 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0



MARK CANNON 1797290 UN-ATTACHED LEINSTER 2 1 141 30 16 30 19 19 25 18

DÁIRE MC NAB 4339735 UN-ATTACHED LEINSTER 2 2 131 16 25 0 30 30 30 0

ALAN LYNE 2811964 DUNBOYNE CYCLING CLUB 2 3 127 0 20 25 18 25 19 20

MICHAEL HEGARTY 466680 OLD BLEACH CYCLE CLUB 2 4 110 18 17 18 20 16 20 17

JOSEPH WHELAN 615897 RWB 2 5 106 14 19 15 15 17 15 25

PAUL KEARY 2973098 CROSSGAR CYCLING CLUB 2 6 89 0 18 0 17 18 17 19

THOMAS BENNETT 241675 UPPERCHURCH DROMBANE CYCLING 2 7 87 15 13 19 25 15 0 0

JOHN KEHOE 54982 ORWELL WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 2 8 78 9 13 13 10 13 13 16

STEVIE STRANNEY 5212176 CROSSGAR CYCLING CLUB 2 9 68 19 14 0 10 0 10 15

DAVID MARSHALL 1202786 ESKER CYCLING & TOURING CLUB 2 10 67 0 15 20 16 0 16 0

JAMES DELANEY 3090016 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 2 11 65 0 10 14 10 13 18 0

CONOR SPRICE 441461 LAKELAND 2 12 50 0 10 16 10 0 14 0

NEILL DELAHAYE 1914700 BELLURGAN WHEELERS 2 13 50 0 0 0 0 20 0 30

MACIEJ PAWINSKI 5719812 STARSKY CYCLING 2 14 44 0 0 0 0 10 18 16

FRANK
ESCAROS-
BUECHSEL

854673 DE RONDE VAN CORK CC 2 15 30 13 0 17 0 0 0 0



SEAN OLEARY 3226265 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 2 16 29 0 0 0 15 14 0 0

ROBERT BAER 182511 ST TIERNANS CYCLING CLUB 2 17 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHRISTOPHER MELCHER 1800593 MCNALLY SWORDS CC 2 18 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAOILIN CONSIDINE 2618582 BRAY WHEELERS 2 19 13 0 0 0 13 0 0 0

ALAN CAMPBELL 210541 DROMARA CYCLING CLUB 2 20 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0



CONNOR MARSHALL 5732080 UN-ATTACHED ULSTER 3 1 160 30 20 30 25 0 25 30

MARTIN CULLIGAN 570206 WEST CLARE CYCLING CLUB 3 2 101 10 14 10 17 20 20 20

JOHN GUILFOYLE 816191 ANNAGH WHEELERS 3 3 99 20 19 16 0 30 0 14

DANIEL O CONNELL 5188270 KILDARE CYCLING CLUB 3 4 97 10 10 18 13 19 20 17

MARTIN MURPHY 1405975 YOUGHAL CYCLING CLUB 3 5 89 10 10 0 15 19 16 19

ALYSON LOWRY 3042370 NORTH DOWN CC 3 6 87 19 15 14 10 15 14 0

DARAGH O TOOLE 68115 ST TIERNANS CYCLING CLUB 3 7 85 9 15 19 0 0 17 25

HAZEL SMYTH 1019055 KINNING CYCLES CYCLING CLUB 3 8 81 0 10 20 14 0 19 18

PADRAIG DONOVAN 1919087 WEST CLARE CYCLING CLUB 3 9 77 13 16 15 16 0 0 17

BRENDAN HOARE 528615 KILBEHENNY CYCLING CLUB 3 10 69 16 13 17 13 0 10 0

JASON COSTELLO 802118 UN-ATTACHED MUNSTER 3 11 60 0 0 0 8 14 19 19

CLAIRE MC AVOY 928639 UN-ATTACHED ULSTER 3 12 56 4 5 5 8 16 0 18

CIARÁN REYNOLDS 2369146 TULLAMORE CTC 3 13 56 0 13 13 0 0 30 0

DAVID FORBES 5168142 CROSSGAR CYCLING CLUB 3 14 53 0 0 0 20 18 0 15

GERARD MURRAY 1075963 CROSSGAR CYCLING CLUB 3 15 50 15 17 0 18 0 0 0



ROBBIE DOYLE 672381 VELO CLUB BALROTHERY 3 16 50 0 0 10 25 0 15 0

NIALL MC FARALAND 283749 PHOENIX CC 3 17 44 14 30 0 0 0 0 0

JAMES TOBIN 1625243 UPPERCHURCH DROMBANE CYCLING 3 18 43 13 10 10 10 0 0 0

GAVIN HENDLEY 502277 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 3 19 39 25 0 0 14 0 0 0

RICHIE SHEERIN 760186 RWB 3 20 20 10 0 10 0 0 0 0

CLAIRE RICHARDSON 2780056 KILLINCHY CYCLING CLUB 3 21 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0

KEVIN BRIGGS 60842 ARDS CC 3 22 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 0

PAUL STAMP 2895704 ARMAGH DOWN CC 3 23 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0



PADRAIG KENNY 731019 UN-ATTACHED LEINSTER 4 1 143 10 18 20 20 30 25 30

MARTIN MILNER 33950 TRIM CYCLING CLUB 4 2 135 15 17 25 18 25 30 20

ARTHUR MARSHALL 6291642 AUDAX IRELAND 4 3 90 10 10 16 14 17 17 16

SINEAD GREENAN 3743626 GALWAY MTB 4 4 87 13 0 30 0 17 13 14

CHRISTIAN TRACEY 1629680 PHOENIX CC 4 5 78 9 16 17 0 18 18 0

SHANE SCALLY 963045 TULLAMORE CTC 4 6 71 10 0 19 17 0 0 25

JOE O DWYER 6043915 UN-ATTACHED LEINSTER 4 7 59 9 10 0 10 16 0 14

ERIC PARSONS 305055 TITANIC QUARTER CYCLING CLUB 4 8 50 0 10 0 10 0 0 30

MARK BYRNE 171342 RWB 4 9 47 17 0 0 30 0 0 0

BRENDAN DORE 484321 TEAM DAVE RIORDAN 4 10 46 0 0 0 0 15 16 15

JOHN KELLY 5882547 UN-ATTACHED CONNACHT 4 11 44 9 10 15 10 0 0 0

JAMIE BRAY 4637 BRAY WHEELERS 4 12 39 0 0 0 19 20 0 0

MARK HAREWOOD 1695570 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 4 13 37 18 19 0 0 0 0 0

CARL KING 980482 CROSSGAR CYCLING CLUB 4 14 33 0 5 0 0 13 15 0

GERARD COFFEY 822315 BOHERMEEN CC 4 15 27 13 14 0 0 0 0 0



MICHAEL MC CARTHY 920579 CLUB ROTHAIOCHTA NA SIONAINNE 4 16 25 10 15 0 0 0 0 0

ROBERT MC DERMOTT 177852 MCNALLY SWORDS CC 4 17 22 9 13 0 0 0 0 0

JOHN KEATING 108954 TUAM CYCLING CLUB 4 18 17 8 9 0 0 0 0 0

LUKE POTTER 55379 TUAM CYCLING CLUB 4 19 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 0

SAM MC LOUGHLIN 6817462 EPIC MTB 4 20 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0

MICHAEL LAW 872491 AUDAX IRELAND 4 21 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOPHIE GREGG 5811852 DE RONDE VAN CORK CC 4 22 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

SHANE MC KEON 128630 KILDARE CYCLING CLUB 4 23 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0



BRIAN EBBS 1599149 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 5 1 50 20 30 0 0 0 0 0

RICHARD HART 3525 LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB 5 2 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARETH EVANS 6144184 SHIMNA WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 5 3 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0

CLAIRE YOUNG 1150063 APOLLO CYCLING TEAM 5 4 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0




